
CSAC Roster As of 9/2/2025

Direct Appointment,
Open, Or Designee

Position/Seat Appointing Authority Member Name Member Email Term End Date

Direct Appointment

Behavioral Health, 
Treatment, or Programming 

Provider who Works 
Directly with Individuals on 

Correctional Supervision

Minnesota Association of 
County Social Service 

Administrators
Nicholas Henderson Nick.Henderson@state.mn.us 1/4/2027

Direct Appointment
Statewide Evidence-Based 

Practice Advisory 
Committee Chair

Commissioner of 
Corrections

Kevin Glass Kevin.Glass@co.itasca.mn.us 1/1/2026

Direct Appointment
County Commissioner 

Representative #1
Association of Minnesota 

Counties
Ron Anthony ron.antony@co.ym.mn.gov 1/3/2028

Direct Appointment
Department of Corrections 

Representative #1
Commissioner of 

Corrections
Carter Diers carter.diers@state.mn.us 1/3/2028

Direct Appointment Director #1
Minnesota Association of 
Community Corrections 

Act Counties
Molly Bruner mbruner@co.scott.mn.us 9/25/2028

Direct Appointment Probation Director #1
Minnesota Association of 
County Probation Officers

Jonathan Schiro Jonathan.Schiro@co.waseca.mn.us 1/3/2028

Direct Appointment
County Commissioner 

Representative #2
Association of Minnesota 

Counties
Barbara Weckman 

Brekke
bweckmanbrekke@co.scott.mn.us 1/3/2028

Direct Appointment
Department of Corrections 

Representative #2
Commissioner of 

Corrections
Kelly Mitchell kelly.mitchell@state.mn.us 1/4/2027

Direct Appointment Director #2
Minnesota Association of 
Community Corrections 

Act Counties
Becky Cramlet Becky.BalesCramlet@stearnscountymn.gov 11/1/2028

Direct Appointment Probation Director #2
Minnesota Association of 
County Probation Officers

Traci Green tgreen@co.wabasha.mn.us 1/4/2027

Direct Appointment
County Commissioner 

Representative #3
Association of Minnesota 

Counties
Kurt Mortenson kmortens@co.ottertail.mn.us 1/3/2028

Direct Appointment
Judicial Representative - 

Seven-County Metropolitan 
Area

Minnesota Judicial 
Council

Jennifer Verdeja Jennifer.Verdeja@courts.state.mn.us 7/29/2029

Direct Appointment
Judicial Representative - 

Greater Minnesota
Minnesota Judicial 

Council
VACANT

Direct Appointment Prosecutor
Minnesota County 

Attorney Association
Don Lannoye DonLannoye@SibleyCounty.gov 7/16/2028

Direct Appointment Defense Attorney
Minnesota Board of Public 

Defense
Layne Sutherland layne.sutherland@pubdef.state.mn.us 6/29/2029

Open Appointment
Advocate for Victims of 

Crime
Commissioner of 

Corrections
Rebecca Muskat rlmuskat@gmail.com 1/4/2027

Open Appointment

Behavioral Health, 
Treatment, or Programming 

Provider who Works 
Directly with Individuals on 

Correctional Supervision

Commissioner of 
Corrections

VACANT 10/1/2027

Open Appointment

Member With Varied 
Experiences in Community 
Supervision, Reflecting the 

Diversity of the State's 
Supervision Frameworks as 
Well as Demographic and 
Geographic Diversity #1

Commissioner of 
Corrections

Machelle Frisbie machellefrisbie@gmail.com 1/3/2028

Open Appointment

Member With Varied 
Experiences in Community 
Supervision, Reflecting the 

Diversity of the State's 
Supervision Frameworks as 
Well as Demographic and 
Geographic Diversity #2

Commissioner of 
Corrections

Kimberly Britt kbritt7486@gmail.com 1/4/2027

Open Appointment

Member With Varied 
Experiences in Community 
Supervision, Reflecting the 

Diversity of the State's 
Supervision Frameworks as 
Well as Demographic and 
Geographic Diversity #3

Commissioner of 
Corrections

Amber Brown amberbrown24@hotmail.com 1/3/2028

Open Appointment Member #1
Minnesota Indian Affairs 

Council
Toby Stephens tobys@grandportage.com 1/4/2027

Open Appointment Member #2
Minnesota Indian Affairs 

Council
Jon Priem Jon.priem@piic.org 1/3/2027

Open Appointment
Representative from a 

Community-Based Research 
and Advocacy Entity

Commissioner of 
Corrections

Julie Atella julie.atella@wilder.org 1/3/2028
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